OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

482011v1

07-17-2003

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

2003 JUL 15 AM 10: 35

Patent and Trademark O 102499129

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Aervoe Pacific, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Aervoe Industries Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address:1198 Mark Circle
□ Other Execution Date: 3/13/2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/873,027	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: _Brent T. Winder  Mailing Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: <u>Jones, Waldo, Holbrook &amp; McDonough</u> 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number:  50-1723 (Deficiencies only)
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8021 40.06 BG DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Brent T. Winder Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Wends 7/10/03 ture Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**REEL: 014265 FRAME: 0384** 



i, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on March 13, 2002, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to AERVOE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED was filed in this office by AERVOE PACIFIC COMPANY, INC. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on May 22, 2002.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

D & Lail

Certification Clerk

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 014265 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 07/15/2003**